FOI 0232/2021 Response

What is the name of your PAS supplier?

Rio

How much does this cost per annum?

£ 278,808.72

What is the length of your contract for this service?

5 year

What is the total cost of your contract?

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query, this is because disclosure of the requested information may seriously prejudice the interests of the incumbent supplier, and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future .

When does this contract expire?

The contract end date is: 16/05/2024.

What is the name of your EPR supplier? (If different from your PAS supplier).

Please refer to the responses provided for PAS system

How much per does this cost per annum?

Please refer to the responses provided for PAS system

What is the length of your contract for this service?

Please refer to the responses provided for PAS system

What is the total cost of your contract?

Please refer to the responses provided for PAS system

When does this contract expire?

Please refer to the responses provided for PAS system

Does your trust run community services? (e.g., district nursing) (if no, simply state "No").

The Trust provides a range of mental health-based services across the community.

Please note that community services (eg district nursing as asked in the question) are provided by Birmingham Community Healthcare NHS Trust.

If so, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier? (If it the same as for Mental Health, simply state "Same").

Please refer to the responses provided for PAS system

If it is different to the Mental Health part of the organisation....

N/A

If so, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier?

N/A

How much does this cost per annum?

N/A

What is the length of your contract for this service?

N/A

What is the total cost of your contract?

N/A

When does this contract expire?

N/A

Does your Trust have an electronic prescribing and medicines administration system?

Yes, EMIS.

If so, who is the supplier of your ePMA system?

EMIS Health Secondary care

How much does your ePMA system cost per annum?

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query, this is because disclosure of the requested information may seriously prejudice the interests of the incumbent supplier, and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future .

What is the total cost of the ePMA contract, over the life?

£ 378,150.20

What is the length of your contract for this service?

3 years

When does your current contract expire?

The contract end date is: 31/03/2023